
Breach Penalty Authority 

Violation of Oath of Office  18 USC 3571 

Denied Right to Truth in Evidence  18 USC 3571 

Slavery(Forced Compliance to 
contracts not held) 

$750,000.00 18 USC 3571 

Denied Provisions in the 
Constitution  

 18 USC 3571 

Armed Treason War Against 
Americans 

 18 USC 3571 

 18 USC 3571 

Defense Arguments  18 USC 3571 

 18 USC 3571 

Denied Proper Warrant(s)  18 USC 3571 

Treason (combined actions above) 
and allowing unelected and 
$250,000.00 18 USC 3571 Page 7 
of 16 unaccountable agencies and 
agents to dictate and shape policy 
that violates due process rights 

18 USC 3571

Conspiracy to Deprive me of Life 
Liberty or Property 

 per PERSON per 
event 

Armed Abuse of Office   

Armed Abuse of Authority   

Armed Assault and Battery   

Armed Breach of Trust   

Armed Coercion   

Armed Criminal Extortion   

Armed Impersonating a Pub   

$750,000.00

$750,000.00

$750,000.00

$750.000.00

  Defense Denied Evidence  
(records)

$750,000.00

$750,000.00

$750,000.00

$750,000.00

 forced compliance to
c

$750,000.00

$700,000.00

$600,000.00

$600,000.00

$600,000.00

$600,000.00

$600,000.00

$600,000.00
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Official 

Armed Operating Status W/O 
Bond 

  

Denied Right of Reasonable   

Armed Violation of Due Process   

Armed Deprivation of Rights   

Armed Misrepresentation/ 
Personage 

  

   

Armed Violations of Lieber Code 
Against Non-Combatants 

  

Armed Wrongful Assumption of 
Status/Standing 

  

   

Malicious Precaution   

Defamation of Character   

Slander   

Libel   

Mis-Prison of Felony  18 USC 4 

  

  

   

   

 18 USC 641-664 

$1,800,000.00

$750,000.00

$600,000.00

$6,000,000.00

$600,000.00

Armed Theft by Forced Regulation  $600,000.00

$600,000.00

$600,000.00

$600,000.00

$600,000.00

$600,000.00

$600,000.00

$1500.00

Economic Oppression  $600,000.00  18 USC 141,
  872, 25 CFR
  11.417

Acting as Agents of Foreign  $600,000.00  18 USC 219
Principles

Conspiracy Against Rights  $600,000.00  18 USC 241

Deprivation of Rights Under Color
  $600,000.00  18 USC 242
of Law

Armed Fictitious Obligations  $600,000.00  18 USC 514



Funds 

Bribery Concerning Receiving 
Federal Funds 

18 USC 666 

 Extortion  18 USC 872 

Mail Threats  18 USC 876 

Fined and 
imprisoned not 
more than 2 
years 

18 USC 912 

Fraud Statement of Entries 
Generally 

$10,000.00 18 USC 1001 

Falsification of Documents  18 USC 1001 

Armed Falsification of 
Docs/Records 

$10,000.00 18 USC 1001, 26 
USC 7701(a)(1) 

Acknowledgment of Appearance 
or Oath 

18 USC 1016 

Official Certificates or Writings 

Fined or 
imprisoned not 
more than 1 
year 

18 USC 1018 

False Information and Hoaxes 
Fined and 5 
years to life in 
prison 

18 USC 1038 

  18 USC 1091 

Armed Kidnapping  18 USC 1201 

Mail Fraud  18 USC 1341 

Armed Perjury  18 USC 1621 

Armed Subordination of Perjury  18 USC 1622 

 

$15,000.00 
per violation 
(10 years
in prison)
$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$30,000.00

Fined and or 
imprisoned not
more than 2 
years
$600,000.00

$600,000.00

$30,000.00

$6,000.00

$6,000.00



Peonage (Felony)  18 USC 1581, 42 
USC 1994 

Perjury  18 USC 1621 

  

Subornation of Perjury  18 USC 1622 

Obstruction and Delaying 
Commerce and unlawfully taking 
and obtaining personal property 
under fear of threat 

10 years in 
prison 
minimum 

18 USC 1951 

“Hobbs Act” 

Armed Racketeering (criminal, 
felony) 

18 USC 1961-
1968 

   

Armed Extortion of Rights  Title 15 

   

   

 
536.77(a)(3)(vii) 

   

 

$600,000.00

$6,000.00

Neglect/Failure to  Protect/Act  $600,000.00  18 USC 1621, 42
  USC 1986

$6,000.00

$600,000.00

Rico/Racketeering (civil)  $75,000.00.00  18 USC 1964(C)

$600,000.00

Armed Malfeasance/Malpractice  $600,000.00  22 CFR 13.3

Fictitious Conveyance of Language  $600,000.00  Chap. 2b 78FF

Emotional Distress  32 CFR
  $600,000.00

Mental Anguish Abuse  $800,000.00  42  CFR 488.301


