Breach	Penalty	Authority
Violation of Oath of Office	\$750,000.00	18 USC 3571
Denied Right to Truth in Evidence	\$750,000.00	18 USC 3571
Slavery(Forced Compliance to contracts not held)	\$ 7 ,50,000.00	18 USC 3571
Denied Provisions in the Constitution	\$750,000.00	18 USC 3571
Armed Treason War Against Americans	\$750.000.00	18 USC 3571
Defense Denied Evidence (records)	\$750,000.00	18 USC 3571
Defense Arguments	\$750,000.00	18 USC 3571
forced compliance to no	\$750,000.00	18 USC 3571
Contract		
Denied Proper Warrant(s)	\$750,000.00	18 USC 3571
Treason (combined actions above) and allowing unelected and \$250,000.00 18 USC 3571 Page 7 of 16 unaccountable agencies and agents to dictate and shape policy that violates due process rights	\$750,000.00	18 USC 3571
Conspiracy to Deprive me of Life Liberty or Property	\$ <mark>7</mark> 50,000.00	per PERSON per event
Armed Abuse of Office	\$700,000.00	
Armed Abuse of Authority	\$600,000.00	
Armed Assault and Battery	\$600,000.00	
Armed Breach of Trust	\$600,000.00	
Armed Coercion	\$600,000.00	
Armed Criminal Extortion	\$600,000.00	
Armed Impersonating a Pub	\$600,000.00	

Official		
Armed Operating Status W/O Bond	\$1,800,000.00	
Denied Right of Reasonable	\$750,000.00	
Armed Violation of Due Process	\$600,000.00	
Armed Deprivation of Rights	\$6,000,000.00	
Armed Misrepresentation/ Personage	\$600,000.00	
Armed Theft by Forced Regulation	\$600,000.00	
Armed Violations of Lieber Code Against Non-Combatants	\$600,000.00	
Armed Wrongful Assumption of Status/Standing	\$600,000.00	
	+600 000 00	
Malicious Precaution	\$600,000.00	
Defamation of Character	\$600,000.00	
Slander	\$600,000.00	
Libel	\$600,000.00	
Mis-Prison of Felony	\$1500.00	18 USC 4
Economic Oppression	\$600,000.00	18 USC 141, 872, 25 CFR 11.417
Acting as Agents of Foreign Principles	\$600,000.00	18 USC 219
Conspiracy Against Rights	\$600,000.00	18 USC 241
Deprivation of Rights Under Color of Law	\$600,000.00	18 USC 242
Armed Fictitious Obligations	\$600,000.00	18 USC 514
		18 USC 641-664
L		

Funds		
Bribery Concerning Receiving Federal Funds	\$15,000.00 per violation (10 years in prison)	18 USC 666
Extortion	\$15,000.00	18 USC 872
Mail Threats	\$15,000.00	18 USC 876
	Fined and imprisoned not more than 2 years	18 USC 912
Fraud Statement of Entries Generally	\$10,000.00	18 USC 1001
Falsification of Documents	\$30,000.00	18 USC 1001
Armed Falsification of Docs/Records	\$10,000.00	18 USC 1001, 26 USC 7701(a)(1)
Acknowledgment of Appearance or Oath	Fined and or imprisoned not more than 2 years \$600,000.00	18 USC 1016
Official Certificates or Writings	Fined or imprisoned not more than 1 year	18 USC 1018
False Information and Hoaxes	Fined and 5 years to life in prison	18 USC 1038
		18 USC 1091
Armed Kidnapping	\$600,000.00	18 USC 1201
Mail Fraud	\$30,000.00	18 USC 1341
Armed Perjury	\$6,000.00	18 USC 1621
Armed Subordination of Perjury	\$6,000.00	18 USC 1622

Peonage (Felony)	\$600,000.00	18 USC 1581, 42 USC 1994
Perjury	\$6,000.00	18 USC 1621
Neglect/Failure to Protect/Act	\$600,000.00	18 USC 1621, 42 USC 1986
Subornation of Perjury	\$6,000.00	18 USC 1622
Obstruction and Delaying Commerce and unlawfully taking	10 years in	18 USC 1951
and obtaining personal property under fear of threat	prison minimum	"Hobbs Act"
Armed Racketeering (criminal, felony)	\$600,000.00	18 USC 1961- 1968
Rico/Racketeering (civil)	\$75,000.00.00	18 USC 1964(C)
Armed Extortion of Rights	\$600,000.00	Title 15
Armed Malfeasance/Malpractice	\$600,000.00	22 CFR 13.3
Fictitious Conveyance of Language	\$600,000.00	Chap. 2b 78FF
Emotional Distress	\$600,000.00	32 CFR 536.77(a)(3)(vii)
Mental Anguish Abuse	\$800,000.00	42 CFR 488.301